No:127/School/CC/DFO/MY/2023-24

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT FIRE OFFICER, MYSURU DIST, MYSURU . Date: 15-02-2024

To,
The Chairman
Kaveri Vidya Samsthe H.S
Cauvery School
Sy.No,SrR/1,Jayanagar T-Koppal,
K Block,Kuvempunagar,Mysuru-23

Sir,

Sub:- Issue of Fire Safety Compliance certificate with respect to fire prevention, Fighting and evacuation measures maintained/required at Kaveri Vidya Samsthe H.S Cauvery School Sy.No,SrR/1,Jayanagar T-Koppal, K Block,Kuvempunagar,Mysuru-23

Ref:- 1. No:120:School/FSR/DFO/MY/2023-24 Date: 29-01-2024

2. Your request letter dated: 12-02-2024

3.C.NO:80/School/CC/DFO/MY/2023-24 Date:15-02-2024

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

With reference to the above cited subject, as per reference (1) Fire safety recommendation certificate was issued to the premises of to Kaveri Vidya Samsthe H.S Cauvery School Sy.No,SrR/1,Jayanagar T-Koppal, K Block,Kuvempunagar,Mysuru with a condition to fulfill the recommendations and compliance the same within 3 months.

Now as per reference (2) the School Management of "Kaveri Vidya Samsthe H.S Cauvery School Sy.No,SrR/1,Jayanagar T-Koppal, K Block,Kuvempunagar,Mysuru, "had requested for issue Fire Safety Compliance certificate from our department. In this regard of Kaveri Vidya Samsthe H.S Cauvery School Sy.No,SrR/1,Jayanagar T-Koppal, K Block,Kuvempunagar,Mysuru. was Reinspected by fire station officer saraswathipuram on 15/02/2024 & found that the School Management has been fulfilled the fire fighting systems Except Fire Training Certificate and the fire fighting systems are in good working condition during inspection.

Under the above circumstances the Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services

Department is issuing the 'Fire Safety Compliance Certificate' Kaveri Vidya Samsthe H.S

Cauvery School Sy.No,SrR/1,Jayanagar T-Koppal, K Block,Kuvempunagar,Mysuru. subject to proper maintenance of fire fighting installations in good working conditions& Getting Fire Training. This Fire Safety Compliance Certificate valid for upto 28-01-2025 and is

renewable.

Yours faithfully,

Mysuru District, Saraswathipuram Karnataka State Fire & Emergency Services Mysuru 570 009

Copy with Compliments:-1. Submitted to The Director General Of Police & Director General Karnataka Fire And Emergency Sevices Bangalore.